
 

Autism Hub Events – September, October and November 2025                                           
All Peer Support Groups are closed to members only. They are a space for autistic 

individuals to meet other autistic adults and build up a social and support network. If 
you are interested in joining a Peer Support Group, please contact lucy@one-to-one-

enfield.co.uk                                                                                                                                                          
Drop-in sessions are open to all members of the public and do not need to be 

booked. You may have to wait your turn to be seen. Any member can drop in to discuss anything on their 
mind with a Peer Support Worker and/or an Activity Lead. Housing, referrals, support within the 

community, including information about One to One Enfield. 

 

Wednesday 3rd September – Evening Peer Support Group (run by ENAS) 
7pm-9pm  

The Cricketers Pub, Chaseside Place, Enfield EN2 6QA 
 
 

Wednesday 10th September – Art-based Drop In  
11:30am-1pm  

St Aldhelms, 2 Windmill Road, London N18 1PA 
 
 

Wednesday 17th September – Art-based Drop In  
11:30am-1pm 

St Aldhelms, 2 Windmill Road, London N18 1PA 
 
 

Monday 22nd September – Free Flow Music  
12:30pm-2:30pm  

Enfield Baptist Church, Cecil Road, Enfield EN2 6TG 
 
 

Monday 22nd September – Evening Peer Support Group Pub Night 
6:30pm –8pm  

Ridgeway Tavern, 76 The Ridgeway, Enfield EN2 8JF 
 
 

Monday 29th September – Free Flow Music 
12:30pm-2:30pm  

Enfield Baptist Church, Cecil Road, Enfield EN2 6TG 
 

 

ANY QUESTIONS – CONTACT LUCY on lucy@one-to-one-enfield.co.uk or call 0203 971 3984 Mon-Thu 
9:30am-2:30pm 
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Autism Hub Events – October 2025              

 
 

Wednesday 1st October – Art-based Drop In  
11:30am-1pm  

St Aldhelms, 2 Windmill Road, London N18 1PA 
 

Monday 6th October – Free Flow Music 
12:30pm-2:30pm 

Enfield Baptist Church, Cecil Road, Enfield EN2 6TG 
 

Wednesday 8th October – Art-Based Drop-In 
11:30am-1pm 

St Aldhelms, 2 Windmill Road, London N18 1PA 
 

Monday 13th October – Free Flow Music  
12:30pm-2:30pm  

Enfield Baptist Church, Cecil Road, Enfield EN2 6TG 
 

Wednesday 15th October – Art-Based Drop-In  
11:30am-1pm 

St Aldhelms, Windmill Road, London N18 1PA 
 

Monday 20th October - Free Flow Music 
12:30pm-2:20pm 

Enfield Baptist Church, Cecil Road, Enfield EN2 6TG 
 

Monday 20th October – Peer Support Group Pub Night 
6:30pm-8pm 

Ridgeway Tavern, 76 The Ridgeway, Enfield EN2 8JF 
 

Wednesday 22nd October – Art-Based Drop In  
11:30am-1pm 

St Aldhelms, Windmill Road, London N18 1PA 
 

Monday 27th October – Chat & Relax with Board Games  
12:30pm-2:30pm  

Enfield Baptist Church, Cecil Road, Enfield EN2 6TG 
 

Wednesday 29th October – Art-Based Drop In  
11:30am-1pm  

St Aldhelms, Windmill Road, London N18 1PA 
 
 

ANY QUESTIONS – CONTACT LUCY on lucy@one-to-one-enfield.co.uk or call 0203 971 3984 Mon-Thu 
9:30am-2:30pm 
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Autism Hub Events – November 2025              

 
 

Monday 3rd November – Inclusive Drop In Session 
12:30pm-2:30pm 

Enfield Baptist Church, Cecil Road, Enfield EN2 6TG 
 
 

Wednesday 5th November – Art-Based Drop In  
11:30am-1pm  

St Aldhelms, Windmill Road, London N18 1PA 
 
 

Wednesday 12th November – Art-Based Drop In  
11:30am-1pm  

St Aldhelms, Windmill Road, London N18 1PA 
 
 

Monday 17th November – Evening Peer Support Group Pub Night 
7pm-8:30pm  

Ridgeway Tavern, 76 The Ridgeway, Enfield EN2 8JF 
 
 

Wednesday 19th November – Art-Based Drop In  
11:30am-1pm  

St Aldhelms, Windmill Road, London N18 1PA 
 
 

Monday 24th November – Inclusive Drop In Session 
12:30pm-2:30pm 

Enfield Baptist Church, Cecil Road, Enfield EN2 6TG 
 
 

Wednesday 26th November – Art-Based Drop In  
11:30am-1pm  

St Aldhelms, Windmill Road, London N18 1PA 
 

Thursday 27th November – Chat and Relax at Ridgeway Tavern 
12:30pm-2:30pm  

Enfield Baptist Church, Cecil Road, Enfield EN2 6TG 
 
 

ANY QUESTIONS – CONTACT LUCY on lucy@one-to-one-enfield.co.uk or call 0203 971 3984 Mon-Thu 
9:30am-2:30pm  
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